January 2011
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSAR001  •  Rev. 1.0.0 1
FSA
R
001 —
 A
C

voltage protector, under-voltage protector, and current-
limit circuit onto a monolithic IC.
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range Output Voltage Maximum
Load Package Packing Method
FSAR001BNY -40°C to +105°C 5V 35mA DIP-8 Tube
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSAR001  •  Rev. 1.0.0 2
FSA
R
001 —
 A
C
-D
C
 Linear R
egulator
Application Diagram
Figure 1. Typical Application
Internal Block Diagram
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSAR001  •  Rev. 1.0.0 3
FSA
R
001 —
 A
C
-D
C
 Linear R
egulator
F - Fairchild Logo
Z - Plant Code
X - 1-Digit Year Code
Y - 1-Digit Week Code
TT - 2-Digit Die Run Code
S: B: 5V VOUT
T:  Package Type (N=DIP)
P - Y: Green Package
M - Manufacture Flow Code
Marking Information
Figure 3. Top Mark
Pin Configuration
DIP-8
GND
VIN
VIN
VST
VIN
DET
OUT
VDD
1 8
7
6
54
2
3
Figure 4. DIP-8 Pin Configuration
Pin Definitions
Name Pin # Type Description
VDD 2 Power Supply Connect a 470μF external capacitor to ground for generated VOUT+2.5V ~
VOUT+3.5V supply voltage.
GND 1 Ground Ground
OUT 3 Output Regulator output; fixed 5V output voltage
DET 4 Detect Sin waveforms input connection. Connects to full-bridge output and provides
synchronous signal.
VST 5 HV Start 500V power device startup connection.
VIN